
 
 

 

 
1 

 

CIRCUIT 1 
Canku Teca       Lewis & Clark Behavioral Health 
38341 SD Hwy 50       1028 Walnut Street 
Lake Andes, SD  57356      Yankton, SD  57078 
605.487.7841       605.665.4606   
Vonnie Hare, Program Director     Thomas S. Stanage, Executive Director 
cteca@yanktonsiouxtribe.net     Thomas.Stanage@lcbhs.net 
 

Dakota Counseling Institute, Inc./Stepping Stones 
901 S. Miller Avenue 
Mitchell, SD 57301 
605.995.8180 
Michelle Carpenter, Executive Director 
m.carpenter@dakotacounseling.net 
 

CIRCUIT 2 
Bartels Counseling Services, Inc.    Keystone Outpatient Treatment Center 
7520 S. Grand Arbor Ct. – Suite 145     1010 East 2nd Street 
Sioux Falls, SD  57108      Canton, SD  57013 
605.799-7001       1.877.973.1032 
Sherry Bartels, Executive / Clinical Director    Jason Stricklin, Director 
Sherrybartels@midco.net      Jason.Stricklin@keystonetreatment.com 
 

Carroll Institute      Volunteers of America, Dakotas 
310 South First Avenue      1309 W. 51st Street/PO Box 89306 
Sioux Falls, SD  57104      Sioux Falls, SD  57105 
605.336.2556       605.334.1414 
Tiffany Butler, Director      Dennis Hoffman, CEO  
t.butler@carrollinstitute.org     d.hoffman@voa-dakotas.org  
 
 

Choices Recovery Services, Inc.    Counseling Resources Inc 
622 S Minnesota Ave Suite 101     4109 S Carnegie Cir. 
Sioux Falls, SD  57104      Sioux Falls, SD  57106 
605.334.1822       605.331.2419  
Heather Mousel, Executive Director/Owner    Sue Edison-Harris  
Heather.mousel@choicesrecoveryservices.org   sue.cresource@gmail.com 
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CIRCUIT 3 
Community Counseling Services    Dr. Mark Bontreger 
357 Kansas Avenue SE      525 5th Street SE L-13 
Huron, SD 57350       Watertown, SD 57201 
605.352.8596       605.882.0800 
Belinda Nelson, Executive Director     Mark Bontreger, President 
benelson@ccs-sd.org       drmark@midconetwork.com 

 

Compass Counseling and Assessments, Inc.     East Central Behavioral Health 
103 19th Street NE      211 Fourth Street 
Watertown, SD 57201      Brookings, SD  57006 
605.520.0157       605.697.2850 
Shane Larson, Director      Mary Beth Fishback, Director 
cca_slarson@yahoo.com      mbfishback@brookingsivycenter.org 

Human Service Agency 
123 19th Street NE/PO Box 1030 
Watertown, SD  57201 
605.886.0123 
Kari Johnson, Director 
Karij@humanserviceagency.org 

 

CIRCUIT 4 
The Compass Point       
1807 Williams Street       
Sturgis, SD  57785       
605.347.3003        
Hillary Schwab        
hillarys@thecompasspoint.org       
 
  
      

CIRCUIT 5 
Avera Addiction Care Services    South Dakota Public Safety DUI Class 
1206 S Main St       310 Jaimie Circle 
Aberdeen, SD 57401      Sisseton, SD 57262 
605.622.5800       605.268.5173 
Jessi Paysen, Director      Denise Kranhold, Owner 
jessi.paysen@avera.org      dkranhold@outlook.com 
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CIRCUIT 5  
CONTINUED 

Jim White Counseling      Bondell Raeder-Aleck 
1748 S 4th St       703 W. 14th Ave 
Aberdeen, SD 57401      Webster, SD  57274 
605.769-0741       605-956-0464 
Jim White, Counselor      Bondell Raeder-Aleck 
jwhite@nemhc.org      brader-aleck@nemhc.org 

CIRCUIT 6 
Main Gate Counseling     Capital Area Counseling 
325 S Monroe Street, Suite 110     2001 Eastgate Dr.   
Winner, SD  57580      Pierre, SD  57501 
605.842.0312       605-224-5811 
Cathy Mayes, Agency Director     Jennifer Gray, CEO 
cmayes@gwtc.net      jennifer.gray@cacsnet.org 
 
       

CIRCUIT 7 
Addiction Recovery Centers of the Black Hills  Lutheran Social Services  
646 Jennings Avenue, Suite 2     2920 Sheridan Lake Road 
Hot Springs, SD  57747      Rapid City, SD  57702 
605.745.6300       605-791-6700  
Julie Birner, CEO       Rachel Shepherd, Director 
julieb@rushmore.com      rachel.shepherd@lsssd.org. 
 

Anpetu Luta Otipi       
BIA 2         
Kyle, SD  57752        
605.455.2331        
Favian Kennedy, Director       
favian@heapc.org   
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CIRCUIT 7  
CONTINUED 

Black Hills 12 Hour DUI Class     OST Native Healing Program 
840 N. Spruce Street, Lot 142     3200 Canyon Lake Drive 
Rapid City, SD  57701      Rapid City, SD  57702-9750 
605.484.4648       605.342.8925 
Ginny Hook, Owner       Stanley LaRue 
G.Hook47@yahoo.com      Stanley@nativehealingprogram.com 
         
         
 
 

Black Hills Counselors     City / County Alcohol & Drug Programs 
1624 E. Saint Patrick St #108 B     321 Kansas City St. Suite 110 
Rapid City, SD 57703      Rapid City, SD  57701 
605.848.0974       605.394.6128 
Alyssa Martin       Deanna Nolan 
alyssa@blackhilscounselors.com     deannay@pennco.org  
 

 
Youth & Family Services     Mott Counseling 
1920 N. Plaza Blvd.      809 South St #102 
Rapid City, SD 57709-2813      Rapid City, SD 57701 
605.342.4789/605-342-1593     605-580-1092   
Maureen Murray       Michelle Mott 
mmurray@youthandfamilyservices.org     mmottcounseling@gmail.com  
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